
Team standings
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Time to sign up for the Indiana State Tournament and VNEA Vegas!!! Go to www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Pool Player
portal, and check out Upcoming Events for all info and signup links!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

If you have equipment issues, call the service line 419-394-7960 to be connected to service. Let them know you are playing
league, and at what location.

All league information is online at www.jselectronicsinc.com under the Player section, and in your Compusport app.

Online scoring is open. If you have any questions, contact us 419-394-7960 X 3 or jselectronicsleagues@gmail.com

Have a great season!

Rnk Name Rnd
Wins Score + Wins Tot

Rnd
Tot

Gms Loss Avg
+ Ero + 8 on

break
1 We Got Lucky 71.0 2434 198 90 288 90 8.45 11 0
2 Ride This Rail 60.5 2320 175 90 288 113 8.06 18 0
3 ZFG 59.5 2195 172 90 271 99 8.10 11 0
4 Shape is Overrated 51.0 2293 154 90 288 134 7.96 6 0
5 Bank the 8 50.0 2339 177 90 288 111 8.12 6 0
6 Nice Rack 49.5 2284 157 90 288 131 7.93 6 0
7 Crown Royal 41.5 2087 118 90 272 154 7.67 0 0
8 Team 'Merica 38.0 2190 126 90 288 162 7.60 2 0
9 Breakroom Cripples 35.5 2107 121 90 288 167 7.32 2 0

10 Dude, WTF? 34.5 2173 133 90 288 155 7.55 2 0
11 Ball Therapy 34.5 2084 114 90 288 174 7.24 1 0
12 Chick With Sticks 14.5 2060 66 90 287 221 7.18 0 0
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ERO
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Players Ero + Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

10-0
+

Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

BEARE, BRUCE 6 7.77 373 48 29 19 6 6 12 3 0
KELLER, NATHAN 6 8.84 495 56 41 15 7 5 14 3 0
King, Jason 5 8.75 315 36 27 9 8 3 9 1 0
Short, Jessy 4 8.36 368 44 29 15 10 4 11 3 0
Burch, Josh 3 7.94 381 48 31 17 9 2 12 3 0
Free, Mike 3 7.67 460 60 33 27 6 7 15 2 0
Griswold, Greg 3 8.80 176 20 14 6 6 4 5 2 0
IRONS, JOHN 3 8.80 563 64 47 17 12 4 16 5 0
Carpenter, Mark 2 7.98 479 60 36 24 10 2 15 3 0
Hilyard, Frederick 2 8.22 526 64 42 22 14 2 16 4 0
Lathrop, Christopher 2 8.15 391 48 32 16 12 2 12 4 0
Myers, Matt 2 8.84 283 32 25 7 7 3 8 2 0
Slaven, Justin 2 7.97 255 32 17 15 4 3 8 1 0
Voisard, Ron 2 8.59 275 32 23 9 10 2 8 3 0
Zimpfer, Luke 2 6.63 159 24 8 16 2 1 6 0 0
(Jimmy) Lemasters, James 1 9.17 220 24 20 4 8 2 6 3 0
Barnes, Jason 1 6.93 499 72 35 37 5 0 18 1 0
Beam, Bill 1 7.87 535 68 40 28 7 1 17 4 0
BELL, MIKE 1 8.21 558 68 39 29 6 2 17 3 0
Carrier, RYAN 1 7.71 185 24 13 11 5 3 6 0 0
Christian, James (Jimmy) 1 8.75 175 20 15 5 6 0 5 1 0
Coffey, Joshua (Josh) 1 7.70 431 56 33 23 4 2 14 2 0
Guffey, Jonny 1 8.48 407 48 33 15 5 1 12 3 0
Hilyard, Robert 1 7.25 493 68 34 34 5 1 17 0 0
Ivey, Ted 1 8.00 192 24 14 10 4 2 6 1 0
Keeler, Rick 1 8.08 509 63 39 24 6 2 16 3 0
Lawarre, Mike 1 7.65 367 48 26 22 4 0 12 0 0
Penny, Chris 1 8.59 378 44 31 13 8 2 11 2 0
REAM, BILL 1 7.97 542 68 43 25 4 1 17 1 0
REINEKE, MAX 1 7.86 503 64 38 26 6 2 16 3 0
Simonson, Dan 1 8.38 67 8 4 4 2 0 2 0 0
Smith, Gary 1 7.25 261 36 16 20 3 1 9 0 0
Wilson, Dave 1 7.30 438 60 27 33 6 1 15 1 0
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10-0
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Players 10-0
+

Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Cons
Wins
Group

Ero + Match
Cnt PM 8 on

break

Free, Mike 7 7.67 460 60 33 27 6 3 15 2 0
BEARE, BRUCE 6 7.77 373 48 29 19 6 6 12 3 0
KELLER, NATHAN 5 8.84 495 56 41 15 7 6 14 3 0
Griswold, Greg 4 8.80 176 20 14 6 6 3 5 2 0
IRONS, JOHN 4 8.80 563 64 47 17 12 3 16 5 0
Short, Jessy 4 8.36 368 44 29 15 10 4 11 3 0
Carrier, RYAN 3 7.71 185 24 13 11 5 1 6 0 0
King, Jason 3 8.75 315 36 27 9 8 5 9 1 0
Lawrence, Don 3 8.00 320 40 25 15 6 0 10 1 0
Myers, Matt 3 8.84 283 32 25 7 7 2 8 2 0
Rees, Jason Reesy 3 7.95 445 56 28 28 4 0 14 0 0
Slaven, Justin 3 7.97 255 32 17 15 4 2 8 1 0
(Jimmy) Lemasters, James 2 9.17 220 24 20 4 8 1 6 3 0
BELL, MIKE 2 8.21 558 68 39 29 6 1 17 3 0
Burch, Josh 2 7.94 381 48 31 17 9 3 12 3 0
Carpenter, Mark 2 7.98 479 60 36 24 10 2 15 3 0
Coffey, Joshua (Josh) 2 7.70 431 56 33 23 4 1 14 2 0
Hilyard, Frederick 2 8.22 526 64 42 22 14 2 16 4 0
Ivey, Ted 2 8.00 192 24 14 10 4 1 6 1 0
Keeler, Rick 2 8.08 509 63 39 24 6 1 16 3 0
Lathrop, Christopher 2 8.15 391 48 32 16 12 2 12 4 0
Penny, Chris 2 8.59 378 44 31 13 8 1 11 2 0
REINEKE, MAX 2 7.86 503 64 38 26 6 1 16 3 0
Skinner, Ty 2 8.23 362 44 30 14 8 0 11 3 0
Voisard, Ron 2 8.59 275 32 23 9 10 2 8 3 0
Beam, Bill 1 7.87 535 68 40 28 7 1 17 4 0
Easley, Joshua 1 7.50 300 40 21 19 5 0 10 1 0
Frinkel, Keith 1 7.09 227 32 14 18 6 0 8 0 0
Guffey, Jonny 1 8.48 407 48 33 15 5 1 12 3 0
Hess, Andrea 1 7.83 282 36 20 16 10 0 9 3 0
Hilyard, Robert 1 7.25 493 68 34 34 5 1 17 0 0
Lambert, Jeff 1 5.78 185 32 9 23 5 0 8 1 0
MASON, JACKIE Jackie 1 7.28 262 36 15 21 7 0 9 1 0
Moser, Jeremy 1 7.13 342 48 20 28 7 0 12 1 0
Pancake, Amber 1 6.75 270 40 16 24 3 0 10 0 0
REAM, BILL 1 7.97 542 68 43 25 4 1 17 1 0
Smith, Gary 1 7.25 261 36 16 20 3 1 9 0 0
STRANGE, ZAC 1 7.75 62 8 6 2 4 0 2 1 0
Walter, STEVEN 1 8.10 389 48 30 18 6 0 12 1 0
Wicker, Jason 1 7.14 257 36 18 18 5 0 9 1 0
Wilson, Dave 1 7.30 438 60 27 33 6 1 15 1 0
Zimpfer, Luke 1 6.63 159 24 8 16 2 2 6 0 0

Team players
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Ball Therapy

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

27 Mike Lawarre 7.65 367 48 26 22 4 0.7291666865348821 0 0 8.4 0 12
39 Joshua Easley 7.50 300 40 21 19 5 0.07500000298023220 1 0 7.58 1 10
41 Andrea Hess 7.83 282 36 20 16 10 0.6944444179534910 1 0 8.53 3 SLM 9
48 JACKIE MASON Jackie 7.28 262 36 15 21 7 -0.6111111044883730 1 0 6.67 1 LAA 9
51 Nick Warner 6.50 260 40 12 28 2 -1.950000047683720 0 0 4.55 0 A 10
70 Jeffrey Rausch 5.79 162 28 10 18 3 -2.392857074737550 0 0 3.39 0 A 7
77 Sandra (Sandi) Brandt 3.57 100 28 4 24 2 -6 0 0 0 0 0 A 7
79 Michael Johnson 6.33 76 12 3 9 1 -2.416666746139530 0 0 3.92 0 3
85 Dylan Musser 3.50 56 16 1 15 1 -6.25 0 0 0 0 0 4
89 Stephen Harshbarger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Bank the 8

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

1 JOHN IRONS 8.80 563 64 47 17 12 2.984375 3 4 0 11.83 5 A 16
2 MIKE BELL 8.21 558 68 39 29 6 1.014705896377561 2 0 9.24 3 A 17

17 Joshua (Josh) Coffey 7.70 431 56 33 23 4 0.5 1 2 0 8.21 2 A 14
21 STEVEN Walter 8.10 389 48 30 18 6 0.7916666865348820 1 0 8.9 1 A 12
52 Jason Wicker 7.14 257 36 18 18 5 -0.4722222089767460 1 0 6.67 1 9
81 Dan Simonson 8.38 67 8 4 4 2 2.125 1 0 0 10.63 0 A 2
82 ZAC STRANGE 7.75 62 8 6 2 4 2.5 0 1 0 10.25 1 A 2

Breakroom Cripples

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

20 Christopher Lathrop 8.15 391 48 32 16 12 1.791666626930242 2 0 9.98 4 A 12
37 Jeffery Drexler Jr 8.69 313 36 26 10 13 1.944444417953490 0 0 10.64 4 A 9
47 Amber Pancake 6.75 270 40 16 24 3 -1.5 0 1 0 5.25 0 A 10
54 Jerald Myers 6.61 238 36 12 24 2 -1.638888835906980 0 0 4.97 0 9
56 Keith Frinkel 7.09 227 32 14 18 6 -0.71875 0 1 0 6.38 0 8
60 Joseph Goins 5.75 207 36 10 26 2 -2.944444417953490 0 0 2.81 0 9
66 Jeff Lambert 5.78 185 32 9 23 5 -2.65625 0 1 0 3.13 1 A 8
78 Adriana Myers 3.43 96 28 2 26 2 -6.28571414947510 0 0 0 0 7

Chick With Sticks

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

46 Angela Neth 6.20 273 44 11 33 2 -2.75 0 0 0 3.45 0 A 11
58 WANDA CARPENTER 6.81 218 32 13 19 3 -1.5 0 0 0 5.31 0 A 8
59 Michelle Grilliot 5.41 211 39 8 31 2 -3.589743614196780 0 0 1.82 0 A 9
61 Bonnie Marlow 5.67 204 36 6 30 2 -3.583333253860470 0 0 2.08 0 A 9
62 Amy Hilyard 5.61 202 36 7 29 1 -3.555555582046510 0 0 2.06 0 A 9
63 Jamie Limbert 5.58 201 36 9 27 2 -3.222222328186040 0 0 2.36 0 A 9
67 Akacia Moser 5.14 185 36 6 30 2 -4.222222328186040 0 0 0.92 0 9
74 MARANDA CARPENTER 5.43 152 28 6 22 1 -3.678571462631230 0 0 1.75 0 A 7

Crown Royal

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

15 Jason Rees Reesy 7.95 445 56 28 28 4 0.5 0 3 0 8.45 0 14
18 Robert Baker 7.45 417 56 26 30 4 -0.07142857462167740 0 0 7.38 0 14
22 Ryan Carpenter Turtle 6.45 387 60 22 38 4 -1.933333277702330 0 0 4.52 1 15
32 Jeremy Moser 7.13 342 48 20 28 7 -0.6458333134651180 1 0 6.48 1 A 12
36 Kevin Burden 7.16 315 44 18 26 3 -1 0 0 0 6.16 0 11
84 Damien Breeze Peaches 7.13 57 8 4 4 2 -0.375 0 0 0 6.75 0 A 2

Dude, WTF?

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

3 BOBBY NEVERGALL 7.99 543 68 41 27 8 1.191176414489750 0 0 9.18 2 A 17
29 Dustin McKinnon 8.11 357 44 26 18 5 1.090909123420720 0 0 9.2 2 A 11
42 Charles (Jim) Gearheart 6.41 282 44 18 26 4 -1.636363625526430 0 0 4.77 1 A 11
50 Alexa Marlow 6.50 260 40 14 26 3 -1.899999976158140 0 0 4.6 0 A 10
53 Justin Slaven 7.97 255 32 17 15 4 1.34375 2 3 0 9.38 1 A 8
71 Lesley Long 5.71 160 28 6 22 2 -3.464285612106320 0 0 2.25 0 A 7
73 Tasha Slaven 6.33 152 24 8 16 2 -2.25 0 0 0 4.08 0 A 6
87 Jason Block 4.50 36 8 3 5 3 -3.25 0 0 0 1.25 0 A 2
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

Nice Rack

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

5 Bill Beam 7.87 535 68 40 28 7 0.8382353186607361 1 0 8.72 4 A 17
6 Frederick Hilyard 8.22 526 64 42 22 14 1.734375 2 2 0 9.98 4 A 16

11 Robert Hilyard 7.25 493 68 34 34 5 -0.1911764740943911 1 0 7.07 0 A 17
16 Dave Wilson 7.30 438 60 27 33 6 -0.5666666626930241 1 0 6.75 1 A 15
64 Ted Ivey 8.00 192 24 14 10 4 1.791666626930241 2 0 9.83 1 AA 6

Ride This Rail

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

8 MAX REINEKE 7.86 503 64 38 26 6 1.375 1 2 0 9.25 3 AA 16
13 Mike Free 7.67 460 60 33 27 6 1.149999976158143 7 0 8.87 2 AA 15
23 Josh Burch 7.94 381 48 31 17 9 1.770833373069763 2 0 9.77 3 AA 12
26 Jessy Short 8.36 368 44 29 15 10 2.545454502105714 4 0 11 3 AA 11
35 Jason King 8.75 315 36 27 9 8 3.222222328186045 3 0 12.11 1 AA 9
72 Luke Zimpfer 6.63 159 24 8 16 2 -1.25 2 1 0 5.46 0 6
76 Timothy Schaffer 8.50 102 12 9 3 4 2 0 0 0 10.5 0 A 3

Shape is Overrated

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

31 Mike Hurley 8.00 352 44 23 21 5 0.7727272510528560 0 0 8.77 1 11
33 Travis Miller 7.43 327 44 20 24 5 -0.25 0 0 0 7.18 1 A 11
38 Bobby Lou Smith 7.63 305 40 20 20 5 0.5500000119209290 0 0 8.18 1 A 10
43 Jack Lambert 7.78 280 36 20 16 4 0.4166666567325590 0 0 8.19 1 A 9
44 Ron Voisard 8.59 275 32 23 9 10 2.53125 2 2 0 11.19 3 A 8
45 Jeffery Mckinnon 7.58 273 36 18 18 6 0.3333333432674410 0 0 7.92 3 A 9
49 Gary Smith 7.25 261 36 16 20 3 -0.3055555522441861 1 0 6.97 0 A 9
68 Greg Griswold 8.80 176 20 14 6 6 3.75 3 4 0 12.7 2 A 5

Team 'Merica

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

4 BILL REAM 7.97 542 68 43 25 4 1.029411792755131 1 0 9.01 1 A 17
9 Jason Barnes 6.93 499 72 35 37 5 -0.7361111044883731 0 0 6.21 1 A 18

14 Amy Drummond 7.19 460 64 31 33 6 -0.453125 0 0 0 6.73 1 LAA 16
30 Brandon Ream 5.24 356 68 11 57 3 -4.132352828979490 0 0 1.1 0 A 17
83 John Henglster 5.08 61 12 2 10 1 -4 0 0 0 1.08 0 3
86 Darren Leonard 10.00 40 4 4 0 4 4.75 0 0 0 14.75 1 A 1
88 Zach Christensen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91 Justin Nielsen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

We Got Lucky

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

10 NATHAN KELLER 8.84 495 56 41 15 7 3.392857074737556 5 0 12.34 3 AA 14
19 Jonny Guffey 8.48 407 48 33 15 5 2.104166746139531 1 0 10.6 3 AA 12
24 Chris Penny 8.59 378 44 31 13 8 2.795454502105711 2 0 11.41 2 M 11
28 Ty Skinner 8.23 362 44 30 14 8 1.954545497894290 2 0 10.18 3 AA 11
34 Don Lawrence 8.00 320 40 25 15 6 1.649999976158140 3 0 9.65 1 10
40 Matt Myers 8.84 283 32 25 7 7 3.78125 2 3 0 12.69 2 AA 8
65 RYAN Carrier 7.71 185 24 13 11 5 1.5 1 3 0 9.25 0 AA 6
90 Jacob McElroy 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
2024-25 Fall Tri County North

ZFG

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts + Tot

Gms Wins Loss
Consecutive

wins
(Division)

Differential
average Ero + 10-0

+
8 on

break
Power
Factor PM OCMA

Rank
Nights
Played

7 Rick Keeler 8.08 509 63 39 24 6 1.666666626930241 2 0 9.76 3 A 15
12 Mark Carpenter 7.98 479 60 36 24 10 1.266666650772092 2 0 9.28 3 A 15
25 BRUCE BEARE 7.77 373 48 29 19 6 1.666666626930246 6 0 9.56 3 SAA 12
55 Joe Porter 8.43 236 28 19 9 6 2 0 0 0 10.43 1 A 7
57 James (Jimmy) Lemasters 9.17 220 24 20 4 8 3.916666746139531 2 0 13.13 3 6
69 James (Jimmy) Christian 8.75 175 20 15 5 6 2.450000047683721 0 0 11.25 1 A 5
75 Seth Lause 7.50 120 16 7 9 3 -0.5625 0 0 0 6.94 0 4
80 JOHN BRAUN 9.38 75 8 7 1 6 6.25 0 0 0 15.63 1 M 2

J & S Electronics Inc Leagues 2024-25J & S Electronics Inc Leagues 2024-25

Page : 6 - 6
Printed on 01/17/2025  10:19:36 AM


